PORTI-M200C – 2” Mechanism with Autocutter
General Features
• Compact Size
• Lightweight
• Silent Direct Thermal Printing.
• Integrated autocutter
• Super High Speed
• High Resolution
• Low Power consumption
• Easy paper loading (clamshell design)
Technical Specification
Printing Direct Thermal Printing
Paper Loading Clamshell Design
Dots per line 448 dots
Resolution 203dpi, 8 dots/mm
Dot Pitch 0.125mm
Print Width 2” (56mm, 448 dots)
Printing Speed 200mm/sec
Dimensions (W x D  x H) 84.2mm x 61.2mm x 37mm
Weight 182.5g
Paper Width  57mm ±0.5mm
Paper Feed Method Friction Feed
Paper Detection Reflecting Photosensor
Input Power 24VDC @ 3.0A Max.
Heater Resistance 650 Ω ± 3%
Head Temperature Sensor Thermistor
Number of Strobes 2
Print Head Life 50km
Relative Humidity 10 to 80% (non-condensing)
Operating temperature -10°C to 40°C
Craft Data Limited
92 Broad Street, Chesham, Bucks, HP5 3ED
℡01494 778235   � 01494 773645